PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7607491

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| SILER PANOWSKI | 02/27/2019 |
| TAO SAI | 02/26/2019 |
| BARBRA JOHNSON SASU | 03/04/2019 |
| SURABHI SRIVATSA SRINIVASAN | 02/27/2019 |
| THOMAS JOHN VAN BLARCOM | 02/27/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PFIZER INC. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 235 EAST 42ND STREET |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10017 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17830324 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 526-9433

Email: jwesthaver-tosto@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ALG-015USDV1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JULIE WESTHAVER-TOSTO NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /JULIE WESTHAVER-TOSTO/

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2022

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 061523 FRAME: 0160

507560602

PATENT REEL: 061523 FRAME: 0161

Docket Nos.: ALGN-015/02US 333466-2236 and ALGN-015/02WO 333466-2237

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/264,485

International Application No.: PCT/US2019/016139

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Siler PANOWSKI, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 1381 Rose Street, Berkeley, California 94702, United States of America; Tao SAI, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 821 Rigel Lane, Foster City, California 94404, United States of America: Barbra Johnson SASU, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 2125 Bryant Street, Apt 316, San Francisco, California 94110, United States of America; Surabhi SRIVATSA SRINIVASAN, citizen of India, resident of 40 Genoa Place, San Francisco, California 94133, United States of America; and Thomas John VAN BLARCOM, citizen of the United States of America, resident of 6415 Chelton Drive, Oakland, California 94611, United States of America; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/264,485, filed January 31, 2019 and International Application No. PCT/US2019/016139 filed January 31, 2019, entitled ANTIBODIES SPECIFIC FOR CD70 AND THEIR USES; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said United States Patent Application and International Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said United States Patent Application and International Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pfizer Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 7

Docket Nos.: ALGN-015/02US 333466-2236 and ALGN-015/02WO 333466-2237

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/264,485

International Application No.: PCT/US2019/016139

| Signed and witnessed this 27th day of February , 2019 | |
|--|--|
| at Conth San Francisco, CA | |
| Qla Parony | |
| * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * | |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. | |
| | |
| STATE of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> COUNTY of <u>SAN MATEO</u> | |
| On | |
| personally appeared Siler PANOWSKI | |
| Name of Signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to | |
| the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, | |
| and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. MEGUMI TADENUMA Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2266633 | |
| Signature / W/W Tall Wh | |

2 of 7

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

Docket Nos.: ALGN-015/02US 333466-2236 and ALGN-015/02WO 333466-2237

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/264,485

International Application No.: PCT/US2019/016139

| •• |
|--|
| Signed and witnessed this 26 day of FEBRUARY, 2019 |
| at South SAN FRANCISCO, CA |
| Tao SAI |
| * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
| STATE of California COUNTY of SAN WATED |
| On 26 FEB 2019 before me, Jose Lessie Zuckerman, Notary Public , Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer |
| personally appeared TAO 5AI , |
| Name of Signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to |
| the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, |
| and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person |
| acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOAN LESUE ZUCKERMAN Commission # 2135432 Notary Public - California |

Place Notary Seal Above

My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 20

3 of 7

Signature of Notary Public

Signature

Docket Nos.: ALGN-015/02US 333466-2236 and ALGN-015/02WO 333466-2237

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/264,485

International Application No.: PCT/US2019/016139

| Signed and witnessed this 9774 | day of Melcott | . 2019 |
|---|--|---|
| at SOTH SON FRANC | -UCO | |
| | 7 | ***** |
| | Barbra Johns | on SASU |
| * * * NOTA | RIZATION REQUIRED | * * * |
| A notary public or other officer completing this to which this certificate is attached, and not the | | tity of the individual who signed the document dity of that document. |
| STATE of CALIFORNIA | | |
| COUNTY of SAN MATEO | | |
| On $\frac{3/4/30/9}{Date}$ before | me, <u>Megumi Tadenuma.</u> Here Insert Nan | Notary Public , , ne and Title of the Officer |
| personally appeared <u>Barbra Johnson S</u> | SASU | |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfac | Name of Signer tory evidence to be the person | on whose name is subscribed to |
| the within instrument and acknowledged | to me that she executed the | same in her authorized capacity, |
| and that by her signature on the instrumer | it the person, or the entity u | pon behalf of which the person |
| acted, executed the instrument. | | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY | under the laws of the State | of California that the foregoing |
| paragraph is true and correct. | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | MEGUMI TADENUMA Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2266433 My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2022 |
| Signature Man Jale | 120 | w |
| Signature of Notary Pul | otic i | Place Notary Seal Above |

4 of 7

Docket Nos.: ALGN-015/02US 333466-2236 and ALGN-015/02WO 333466-2237

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/264,485

International Application No.: PCT/US2019/016139

| Signed and witnessed this 27th day of February, 2019 at South San Francisco, CA | | |
|--|--|--|
| al South San Francisco, CA | | |
| Surabhi SRIVATSA SRINIVASAN | | |
| * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * | | |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. | | |
| STATE of CALIFORNIA COUNTY of SAN MATEO On 2/2/20/9 before me, Megumi Tadenuma, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer | | |
| Personally appeared Surabhi SRIVATSA SRINIVASAN Name of Signer | | |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to | | |
| the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person | | |
| acted, executed the instrument. | | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. | | |

Signature Sidature of Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

MEGUMI TADENUMA
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
Commission # 2266633
My Carro. Expires Dec 9, 2022

5 of 7

199236294 v1

Docket Nos.: ALGN-015/02US 333466-2236 and ALGN-015/02WO 333466-2237

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/264,485

International Application No.: PCT/US2019/016139

| Signed and witnessed this 27 day | of February . 2019 |
|--|--|
| at South San Francis | ico, CA |
| | 1un |
| | Thomas John VAN BLARCOM |
| * * * NOTARIZ | ATION REQUIRED * * * |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certi- to which this certificate is attached, and not the trut | ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docume hfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
| STATE of <u>California</u> | not. |
| COUNTY of Sun Mater | ssa. |
| On $\frac{2/27}{bate}$ before me, | Megumi Tadenuma, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer |
| personally appearedThomas John VAN B | LARCOM |
| sandrine residence of ? | Name of Signer |
| | evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to |
| | e that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person |
| acted, executed the instrument. | person, or the entity upon benun of which the person |
| , | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und | er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing |
| paragraph is true and correct. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | MEGUMI TADENUMA Notary Public - California San Mareo County Commission # 2266833 My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2022 |
| Signature Moguni Jaken | |
| Signature of Notary Public | Place Notary Seal Above |

6 of 7

Docket Nos.: ALGN-015/02US 333466-2236 and ALGN-015/02WO 333466-2237

U.S. Application Serial No.: 16/264,485

International Application No.: PCT/US2019/016139

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:

4-9-2019

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Company: Pfizer Inc.

* * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * *

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE of

COUNTY of JAN WATED

On APRIL 2019 before me. Joan Lessie Zuckerman, Notary Public

Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared <u>SUSAN L. WANS</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JOAN LESLIE ZUCKERMAN Commission # 2135432 Notary Public - California

San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2018

Place Notary Seal Above

7 of 7

199236294 v1

Signature____

PATENT REEL: 061523 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 06/26/2029